


AIP 
GREECE                                                                                                                                                                                                                 AD 2-LGTS-IAC-10                                                            
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ge
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Initial from YAMPO 

Initial from APZOC 
Path 

Terminator 
Waypoint 

Name LATITUDE LONGITUDE FLY 
OVER 

BEARING 
°M (°T) 

TURN 
DIR 

ALTITUDE 
(FT) 

IAS 
(KT) REMARKS 

IF APZOC 40:16:20.5881 N 022:56:14.5882 E - - - +5000 - IAF 
TF CEFEB 40:17:31.4529 N 023:02:35.5091 E - 071 (076.4) - +4000 -210 IF 
TF TS626 40:22:23.2184 N 023:01:03.0760 E - 341 (346.4) - +3500 - FAF 
TF RW34 40:30:33.0000 N 022:58:27.5000 E Y 341 (346.4) - - - MAPt (LNAV only) 
TF TS609 40:33:28.0366 N 022:57:31.7426 E Y 341 (346.4) - +1300 -200  
CF FICLO 40:20:54.9635 N 022:42:02.6897 E Y 225 (230.5) - +3000 -200  

 
Initial from NAFNU 

Path 
Terminator 

Waypoint 
Name LATITUDE LONGITUDE FLY 

OVER 
BEARING 

°M (°T) 
TURN 
DIR 

ALTITUDE 
(FT) 

IAS 
(KT) REMARKS 

IF NAFNU 40:18:41.9733 N 023:08:56.6492 E - - - +5000 - IAF 
TF CEFEB 40:17:31.4529 N 023:02:35.5091 E - 251 (256.4) - +4000 -210 IF 
TF TS626 40:22:23.2184 N 023:01:03.0760 E - 341 (346.4) - +3500 - FAF 
TF RW34 40:30:33.0000 N 022:58:27.5000 E Y 341 (346.4) - - - MAPt (LNAV only) 
TF TS609 40:33:28.0366 N 022:57:31.7426 E Y 341 (346.4) - +1300 -200  
CF FICLO 40:20:54.9635 N 022:42:02.6897 E Y 225 (230.5) - +3000 -200  

 
 
 
 
 

Path 
Terminator 

Waypoint 
Name LATITUDE LONGITUDE FLY 

OVER 
BEARING 

°M (°T) 
TURN 
DIR 

ALTITUDE 
(FT) 

IAS 
(KT) REMARKS 

IF YAMPO 40:12:39.6664 N 023:04:07.7144 E - - - +5000 - IAF 
TF CEFEB 40:17:31.4529 N 023:02:35.5091 E -   341 (346.4) - +4000 -210 IF 
TF TS626 40:22:23.2184 N 023:01:03.0760 E - 341 (346.4) - +3500 - FAF 
TF RW34 40:30:33.0000 N 022:58:27.5000 E Y 341 (346.4) - - - MAPt (LNAV only) 
TF TS609 40:33:28.0366 N 022:57:31.7426 E Y 341 (346.4) - +1300 -200  
CF FICLO 40:20:54.9635 N 022:42:02.6897 E Y 225 (230.5) - +3000 -200  
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AIP 
GREECE                                                                                                                                                                                                                 AD 2-LGTS-IAC-10                                                            

Pa
ge

2/
2 

 
HOLDING RNAV1 

 

 

WAYPOINTS 

  

Path 
Terminator  

Waypoint 
Name 

Inbound 
Track 

Leg 
distance 

Turn 
direction MHA  Speed 

limit  
Navigation 

specification 
Waypoint distance (only for RNAV 

systems without RNAV functionality) 
HM APZOC 016° 3 L 5000 -200 RNAV1 4.5 
HM NAFNU 296° 3 R 5000 -200 RNAV1 4.5 
HM FICLO 045° 3 L 3000 -200 RNAV1 4.4 

Waypoint Name LATITUDE LONGITUDE 

YAMPO 40:12:39.6664 N 023:04:07.7144 E 

APZOC 40:16:20.5881 N 022:56:14.5882 E 

NAFNU 40:18:41.9733 N 023:08:56.6492 E 

CEFEB 40:17:31.4529 N 023:02:35.5091 E 

TS609 40:33:28.0366 N 022:57:31.7426 E 

FICLO 40:20:54.9635 N 022:42:02.6897 E 

TS626 40:22:23.2184 N 023:01:03.0760 E 

MKR 40:31:07.4100 N 022:58:11.2800 E 

RW34 40:30:33.0000 N 022:58:27.5000 E 
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